

Indowind Energy Ltd

CIN: L40108TN1995PLC032311 E-mail: contact@indowind.com

November 11, 2024

BSE LIMITED
The General Manager,
The Corporate Relation Department,
Phiroze Jeejoybhoy Tower,
44+ Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai — 400 001
Scrip Code: 532894

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, -Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051 NSE Symbol: INDOWIND

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In the matter of Indowind Energy Ltd (Appellant) vs The Bank of New York Mellon (Respondent), our appeal against the single judge order under Section 433 (e) and (f) of the Companies Act, 1956, the Bench of High Court of Madras, has been dismissed. Pursuant to Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the following disclosure is made:

S.No	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
1.	Name of the authority	HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed;	Our Original Side Appeal against the single judge order admitting the Winding up petition is dismissed by the Bench of the High Court of Madras.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	We are yet to receive the Order Copy officially. However, the same is available at the website of the High Court of Madras as at 11 th November 2024. This intimation is as part of corporate governance.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	Not Applicable.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	Not Applicable.
6.	Action to be initiated by the company	 The company is taking necessary steps to file an appeal against this order before the Supreme Court of India on receipt of official order copy. Further, the Company is also negotiating with the Bond Holders for a resolution.

We request you to kindly take on record.

Thanking you,

For INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED

SHARATH
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

